
Warren County 
Local Building Inspector: Craig Hunt (county)    
Office Phone Number:  270-843-5361    
 
Local Building Inspector: Scott Hunt (city) 
Office Phone Number:  270-393-3676 
 
State Building Inspector: Barry Jones 
E-mail Address:   barry.jones@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-566-9252 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:   rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-404-5327 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Pat O’Bryan 
E-mail Address:   james.obryan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-645-8903 
 
Local Electrical Inspector: Eric R. Woosley  Brian Scott (City) 
Phone Number:   502-938-6865  270-393-3675 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:   james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-999-8241 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Jason Decker   Jimmie Williams   Tony Crain 
E-mail Address:   Jason.decker@ky.gov  jimmie.williams@ky.gov  tony.crain@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-230-4803   270-540-1259   502-382-0366 
Address:   1018 Center St., Bowling Green, 42101 
 
Plumbing Inspector:  Ricky “Rick” Stamper  Timothy Basham 
E-mail Address:   ricky.stamper@ky.gov  timothy.basham@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:      270-820-8059   270-307-7580 
 
  Brandon Smith 
  brandons@ky.gov 
  270-975-1839 
 
Office Hours:  Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 

 Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number: 270-781-2490 ext. 121 – Timmy Basham 

270-781-2490 ext. 122 – Ricky Stamper 
 

Office Address:   Warren County Health Department 
                          1109 State Street 
                          Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Craig Patterson   Cameron Carver Danny Anderson 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490, ext. 205  270-781-2490, ext.256 270-781-2490, ext.256 
Barren River District Plan 
Review Office   Mike McPherson 
Email Address:   mike.mcpherson@ky.gov 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490, ext. 245 
Cell Number:   270-925-4864 
Office Address:   1109 State St., Bowling Green, KY 42101 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address:   dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   270-363-9056 
 

Updated 4/21/2025/rh 
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